

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 155 of 1984

Appellant :- Sattar And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- K.K. Srivastava,R.C. Khandpal

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

List revised.

No one appears on behalf of the appellants.

As per office report dated 01.12.2018, appellant no. 1, Sattar and appellant no. 2, Vijai @ Chhattan have died. The said report is after due verification.

In view of the above report dated 01.12.2018, this appeal stands abated against appellant no. 1, Sattar and appellant no. 2 Vijai @ Chhattan.

Office report dated 1.12.2018 further states that notice has been served upon appellant no. 3, Sunil Sameul @ Guddu and appellant no. 4, Janki went somewhere after selling all his movable and immovable properties.

Despite service of notice upon appellant no. 3, Sunil Sameul @ Guddu neither he is present in person nor there is anyone present representing him.

In these circumstances, issue Non Bailable Warrants against appellant no. 3, Sunil Sameul @ Guddu and appellant no. 4, Janki through Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned, who shall ensure arrest of appellant no. 3, Sunil Sameul @ Guddu and appellant no. 4, Janki and lodge them in jail and send compliance report to this Court by the next date.

S.S.P./S.P. concerned is directed to execute the non bailable warrants issued against them forthwith and send compliance report to this Court within three weeks.

Let the matter be listed on 30.01.2023.

Office is directed to communicate this order to C.J.M. and S.S.P. concerned, within a week for compliance.

Order Date :- 30.11.2022

A. Mandhani

(Samit Gopal, J.)