



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 155 of 1984

Sattar And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	K.K. Srivastava, R.C. Khandpal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Case called out. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellants. However, the learned A.G.A. is present.
2. As per office report, which is based on letter dated 27.1.2023 sent by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bareilly, the appellant no.3 Sunil Sameul @ Guddu has died.
3. In view of death of appellant no.3 Sunil Sameul @ Guddu, the appeal qua appellant no.3 Sunil Sameul @ Guddu stands abated.
4. Appeal in respect of appellants no.1 & 2 has already been abated.
5. Now the appellant no.4 is the sole surviving appellant, who has not been traced. It was reported that he went somewhere after selling all his moveable and immovable properties.
6. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bareilly is directed to procure the presence of appellant no.4 Janki through his sureties and a compliance report be sent to this Court by the next date of listing.
7. List this case on 6.10.2025.

August 28, 2025

SS

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)