



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 155 of 1984

Sattar And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	K.K. Srivastava, R.C. Khandpal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

1. No one has appeared for the appellants. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. As per the Office Report dated 27.04.2026, notice could not be issued to the sureties of the appellant No. 4 as relevant bail bonds are not available.
3. Let a report be called from the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned whether theailable bonds are traceable or not.
4. List this appeal on 29.05.2026.

April 28, 2026
Shivani Sri.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)